Low Cost, DC to 500 MHz, 92 dB
Logarithmic Amplifier
  AD8307
Rev. D
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

AD8307
Rev. D | Page 24 of 24
ORDERING GUIDE
Model  Temperature Range  Package Description  Package Option
AD8307AN  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead PDIP  N-8
AD8307ANZ1 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead PDIP N-8
AD8307AR  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  R-8
AD8307AR-REEL  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N 13" Tape and Reel  R-8
AD8307AR-REEL7  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N 7" Tape and Reel  R-8
AD8307ARZ1 −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  R-8
AD8307ARZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N 13" Tape and Reel  R-8
AD8307ARZ-RL71 −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N 7" Tape and Reel  R-8
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	LOG AMP THEORY
	PROGRESSIVE COMPRESSION
	DEMODULATING LOG AMPS
	INTERCEPT CALIBRATION
	OFFSET CONTROL
	EXTENSION OF RANGE
	INTERFACES
	ENABLE INTERFACE
	INPUT INTERFACE
	OFFSET INTERFACE
	OUTPUT INTERFACE
	THEORY OF OPERATION
	BASIC CONNECTIONS
	INPUT MATCHING
	NARROW-BAND MATCHING
	SLOPE AND INTERCEPT ADJUSTMENTS
	APPLICATIONS INFORMATION
	BUFFERED OUTPUT
	FOUR-POLE FILTER
	1 µW TO 1 kW 50 Ω POWER METER